



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr S. K. Maniktala, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BD+

..... Defendant

Through: Ms Geeta Mehrotra, Adv

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.02.2017

PW1 Mr S. S. Sharma examination in chief recorded and cross is deferred on the request of counsel for the defendant as she has already occupied in arbitration matter.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that no other witness is to be examined except PW1.

It is pointed out by counsel for the plaintiff that the document from the index is being out of tagged.

Registry be directed to re-tag the documents completely in the court file.

Renotify this matter on 03.05.2017 for cross examination of PW1.

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2017

SK