



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. S. K. Maniktala and Mr. Swetab
Kumar, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BD+ Defendant

Through

Ms. Geeta Mehrtora, Advocate

File has been received by transfer for today from the court of Sh. Ajay
Kumar Kuhar, JR (Judicial).

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.05.2017

On joint request, matter is adjourned.

List on 28th August, 2017 for PE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MAY 03, 2017

ms