

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Mr. Vinod
Kumar & Mr. Nikhil Ramdev,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BD+

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.12.2017

PW1 partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred with direction to the witness to check his records before next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on **08th March, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2017/nk