



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S. K. Maniktala, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv

**File received from the court of Ms. Deepali Sharma, (DHJS),
Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.**

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.03.2018

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that PW-1 S. S. Sharma is sick and due to the said reason, he could not come to the Court today for his deposition.

Not opposed.

In view of above and as prayed, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for further cross examination of PW1-S. S. Sharma on 21.05.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2018/sk