

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.S.K. Maniktala & Mr.Nikhil
Ramdev, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY BD+

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **21.05.2018**

The matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff is not well and therefore he will not be able to appear before the court today.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that he has already informed about the same to the other side.

In the interest of justice, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **07th September, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 21, 2018/nk