



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Mr. Udit
Maniktala, Mr. Vinod Kumar & Mr.
Tushar Chawla, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

07.09.2018

Proceeding: 12:15 pm to 12:16pm

Evidence: 12:16pm to 12:40pm

Page: 3

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at the request of witness on the ground that he is not feeling well.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **19th December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/nk