

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Maniktala & Mr. Udit
Maniktala, Advocates alongwith Mr.
S.S. Sharma in person

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **12.04.2019**

Learned counsel for plaintiff is present and submits that as per telephonic information, learned counsel for defendant would not be available due to bereavement in her family.

In view of above, re-notify for further cross examination of PW-1 on **02nd July, 2019.**

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 12, 2019