

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through : Mr. S.K. Maniktala, Mr. Vinod Kumar
and Mr. Udit Maniktala, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through : Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **02.07.2019**

Proceeding-11.30 a.m. to 12.15 p.m.
Evidence – 11.35 a.m. to 12.10 p.m.
Pages-3

PW1 is present and partly further cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred due to reasons mentioned in his deposition sheet.

Re-notify for further cross-examination of PW1 on 21.8.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 02, 2019