

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Udit Maniktala, Adv.
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant
Through Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **21.08.2019**

CS(OS) 1229/2007

PW1 is present but discharged un-examined as leading counsel for plaintiff is stated to be suffering viral fever. Adjournment is sought. Not opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 27.11.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 21, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum