

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. S. K. Maniktala & Mr. Udit
Maniktala, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advs.

CORAM:
SH. SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.02.2020**

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of PW1, who is not present today as his father is unwell. Adjournment is sought. Not opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 19.05.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 17, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum