

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS (OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Shreyash U Lalit, Adv.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through

Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.09.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

CS (OS) 1229/2007

As per last order available on website, the matter is listed for cross of PW1.

Scanned file not received. Hence, proceedings are not possible.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed/further cross of PW1 on 03.11.2020. Copy of order be sent to learned counsel for the parties through Whatsapp/email, if said contacts are available on record.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 01, 2020/ab