



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Shreeyansh, Adv.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through

Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020 and Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020.

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed for further cross of PW1. At joint request and in view of the emergent situation caused by Covid-19 pandemic, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW1 on 10.02.2021.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 03, 2020/ab