



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD. Plaintiff

Through Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv. (Mob. 9873778845) with Mr. Siddharth Batra, stated to be AOR

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant
Through Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv. (Mob.9999199640)

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.03.2022**

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW1 Mr. S. S. Sharma, who is stated to be un-available in the morning session due to personal difficulty. It is pointed out that learned counsel for defendant would not be available after lunch session. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW1 on 26.04.2022.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 14, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)