



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv. with PW1
(joined through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant
Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.10.2022**

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW1, Mr. S. S. Sharma. However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for defendant on the ground that she is not well today. Learned counsel for plaintiff submit that she has received advance intimation in this regard from learned counsel for defendant today morning and for this reason, the witness has not been called for today's hearing. PW1 also joined the proceedings through VC. Adjournment request not opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 06.01.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 27, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)