



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra & Ms.
Shivani Chawla, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.01.2023**

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of
Mr. S. S. Sharma (PW1), who is present.

At this stage, it is jointly stated by learned counsels
for the parties that the records in the present matter is very
voluminous and they are not able to find the documents,
which are already marked as Mark A to G. Sometime is
sought by learned counsels for the parties to inspect the
file.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of
PW1 on 09.03.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 6, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any