



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.03.2023

The matter has been taken up today as 9th March, 2023 was declared as a holiday in view of Notification No.767/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023.

Today, the matters of two days i.e. 9th March, 2023 and 10th March, 2023 are being taken up, in view of Notification No.767/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 07.03.2023 and total 46 matters are listed.

CS(OS) 1229/2007

The matter is listed for further cross-examination of Mr. S. S. Sharma (PW1), who is present today.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks sometime to procure the original documents, which were marked as Mark A to G in examination-in-chief of PW1 recorded on 20.02.2017 or in the alternative, to move an appropriate application seeking permission to lead secondary evidence.

At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, re-notify the matter for PE/further proceedings on 13.07.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any