



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007, CC 63/2008, CC 64/2008, I.A. 12481/2023**
UNITECH LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra, Ms. Shivani
Chawla, Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Mr.
Rhythm Katyal and Mr. Pratyush
Arora, Advocates

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
19.01.2024

At joint request, adjourned to 21.05.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 19, 2024/PT