



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**

UNITECH LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra, Ms. Shivani
Chawla, Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Mr.
Rhythm Katyal & Mr. Pratyush
Arora, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

CS(OS) 1229/2007 & CC 63/2008, CC 64/2008

1. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground of a personal difficulty, to which, there is no objection by the counsel for the defendant.

2. At her request, re-notify on 16.08.2024 before the Joint Registrar for recording of evidence.

I.A. 12481/2023 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908)

3. By way of present application, the applicant/plaintiff seeks to lead secondary evidence.

4. Counsel for the applicant/plaintiff seeks permission to withdraw the present application.

5. Accordingly, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to lead secondary evidence, as per law.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 21, 2024

S.Sharma