



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 1229/2007

UNITECH LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivani Chawla & Mr.
Siddharth Batra, Advs. (joined
through VC)

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.
(joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.08.2024**

CS(OS) 1229/2007 & CC 63/2008, CC 64/2008

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. S. S. Sharma (PW1). However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the witness/PW1 is not present due to personal difficulty. This is not a valid ground for seeking adjournment. However, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the last and final opportunity is granted to the parties for recording further evidence of PW1.

It be noted that matter is pending for disposal since 2007 and needs to be disposed expeditiously. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be given to the parties unless absolutely necessary in the future.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 16.12.2024

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 16, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any