



\$~11

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 1229/2007**

**UNITECH LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddharth Batra, Ms. Shivani  
Chawla, Mr. Chinmay Dubey &  
Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** .....Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**16.12.2024**

**Proceeding-12.00 p.m. to 12.55 p.m.**

**Evidence-12.05 p.m. to 12.50 p.m.**

**Pages-2**

**CS(OS) 1229/2007, & CC 63/2008, CC 64/2008**

Mr. S. S. Sharma (PW1) is present and further  
cross-examined and discharged. By way of separate  
statement of learned counsel for the plaintiff recorded  
today, PE stands closed.

Re-notify the matter for DE on **24.03.2025**. The  
defendant is directed to file soft copy as well as physical  
copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of its witness within  
eight weeks with copy to the opposite side.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 16, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*