



\$~18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 1229/2007
UNITECH LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv.
for applicant/DDA.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 10.04.2026

(fresh) IA No. 9858/2026 under Section 151 of CPC,
moved on behalf of the defendant/DDA for permission
to file fresh Affidavit by way of Evidence of Mr.
Deepak Bhatt.

1. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the non-applicant/plaintiff (through counsel), through all permissible modes, on filing of Process Fee within one week, returnable for 28.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2026/bs