



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1229/2007**
UNITECH LTD.Plaintiff
Through: Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITYDefendant
Through: Ms. Geeta Mehrotra, Adv. along
with DW/Mr. Deepak Bhatt, EE
for DDA in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER
% **23.07.2026**
Proceeding-01:10 p.m. to 01:38 p.m.
Evidence-01:12 p.m. to 01:35 p.m.
Pages-3

CS(OS) 1229/2007

1. Matter is at the stage of Defendant's Evidence.
2. As per office note, proof of cost has been filed on behalf of defendant; and physical copy of the fresh Evidence by way Affidavit of DW/Mr. Deepak Bhatt has been filed on record.
3. DW/Mr. Deepak Bhatt has been examined-in-chief by way of Evidence Affidavit as **DW1** and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for the next date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Deepak Bhatt on 09.10.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JULY 23, 2026/bs